GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1122
ANSWERED ON-01/08/2024

VACANCIES IN THE DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY
1122. SHRI R. GIRIRAJAN

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Government has taken adequate steps to fill up the vacancies falling under the Department of Atomic Energy (DAE), if so, the details thereof;

(b) the incumbency position as on st July, 2024 in respect of all the DAE organisations, Aided Institutes, all Public Sector Undertakings under the aegis of DAE; and

(©) whether Government has initiated any special recruitment drive for filling up of vacancies in SC/ST/OBC and Minority communities and if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS
AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) Yes. The Department has taken adequate steps to fill up 9263 vacant posts.

(b) The incumbency position as on 1% July, 2024 in respect of Department of Atomic Energy is as follows:

DAE & its Constituent Units 29037
Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) | 17240
Aided Institutions (Als) 8983
Total 55260

(©) Yes, special recruitment drive was conducted for filling up 07 (seven) SC, 24 (twenty four) ST and 11 (eleven) OBC vacancies.
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